

Anu Raj Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWPOA No. 3564/2019**

04.03.2022 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. AG with Mr.  
Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Dy. AG, for the  
respondents-State.

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the  
petitioner, however, in the interest of justice, list after four  
weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**4<sup>th</sup> March, 2022**  
(raman)