

Anil Raj Sharma vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWPOA No. 3564 of 2019

01.06.2022 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 4.

CMP-T No. 850 of 2021

For the reasons stated therein, early hearing
application is allowed and disposed of.

CWPOA No. 3564 of 2019

List the matter for hearing in the month of *September*,
2022.

June 01, 2022
(vs)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge