

**Anil Raj Sharma Vs State of H.P and Ors.**

**CWPOA No. 3564 of 2019**

26.09.2022 Present: Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Dy. Advocate General, for  
respondent No.1.  
None for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
petitioner has died during the pendency of the petition and  
steps for his substitution are required to be taken. Be taken  
within two weeks.

List before appropriate Bench on **07.11.2022.**

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

September 26, 2022  
(gaurav)