

Anil Raj (deceased) through LRs  
Vs.  
State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWPOA No.3564 of 2019**

24.07.2024

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Singh Pathania, Advocate, vice Mr.  
Sumit Raj Sharma, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pratiyush Sharma, Additional Advocate  
General for the respondents.

In view of the request, made by learned vice  
counsel, appearing for the petitioners, list for hearing on  
18.09.2024.

July 24, 2024  
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**