

**Anil Raj (since deceased) through his LRs versus
State of Himachal Pradesh & ors.**

CWPOA No.3564 of 2019

17.12.2024 Present: Ms. Kritika Sharma, Advocate vice
Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Kritika Sharma, learned vice
counsel appearing for the petitioners, prays for an
adjournment.

List the matter after three weeks.

December 17, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge