

**Anil Raj (since deceased) through his LRs vs.
State of H.P. & others**

CWPOA No.3564 of 2019

03.03.2025 Present: Ms. Kritika Sharma, Advocate vice Ms.Ritu Sharma,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent No.1.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

The original counsel for the petitioner is not available
today when the case has been called. Ms. Kritika Sharma,
Advocate, appeared and has submitted that the counsel is not
in the campus.

The matter was heard on 24.02.2025 in part and was
listed for continuation today.

Let the matter be listed on 10th March, 2025 for further
hearing.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

March 03, 2025
(vt)