

Anil Raj (deceased) through LRs vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 3564 of 2019

10.3.2025

Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, DAG, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks more time to place on record additional documents, which according to him have already been applied for.

List on 3.4.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> March, 2025  
(kck)