

**Anil Raj (since deceased) through his LRs vs.
State of H.P. & others.
CWPOA No.3564 of 2019.**

09.05.2025 **Present:** Ms. Kritika Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, vice Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate appears for respondents No.2 to 4 seeks adjournment on the ground that learned original counsel Mr. Rahul Thakur is not available on account of personal difficulty.

List on 16.05.2025.

The name of Sh. Rahul Thakur, Advocate be reflected in the cause list, as counsel for respondents No. 2 to 4, henceforth.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

May 09, 2025
(veena)