

Anil Raj (since deceased) through his LRs vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No.3564 of 2019

16.06.2025 Present: Ms. Kritika Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Hemant K. Verma, Dy.A.G., for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

More time sought on behalf of the petitioner to place on record additional documents in terms of order dated 10.03.2025. Needful be positively done on or before the next date.

List on 7th July, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

June 16, 2025
(vt)