

**Anil Raj (since deceased) through his LRs vs. State of H.P. & others**

**CWPOA No.3564 of 2019**

14.08.2025 Present: Ms. Kritika Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 to 4.

Despite repeated opportunities, the additional documents have not been filed by the petitioner.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, one last opportunity is afforded to do the needful.

List on 07.10.2025.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

August 14, 2025  
(vt)