

**Anil Raj (since deceased) through his  
LRs versus State of H.P. and others**

**CWPOA No.3564 of 2019**

**07.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for  
the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate  
General for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 2 to 4.

As prayed for by learned counsel for  
respondents No. 2 to 4, list the matter after  
three weeks.

**7<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(himani]

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**