

**Anil Raj (since Deceased) through his LRs
versus State of Himachal Pradesh and
others**

CWPOA No. 3564 of 2019

19.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for
the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for
respondents No. 2 to 4.

Learned Counsel for respondents No. 2
to 4 prays for an adjournment.

2. Prayer not opposed.

List the matter in the week commencing
from 9th March, 2026.

19th December, 2025

{himani}

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**